
CFAP AND MSA EXAMINATIONS WINTER 2024

AWARD OF ICAP GOLD MEDALS
The Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan is pleased to award the following Gold Medals to
the examinees showing outstanding performance in the CFAP and MSA Examinations held in December 2024.

Advanced Accounting and Financial 
Reporting

Advanced Corporate Laws and 
Practices

Strategy and Performance Measurement

Business Finance Decisions

Tax Planning and Practices

Audit, Assurance and Related Services

Financial Reporting and Assurance 
Professional Competence

Management Professional Competence

All papers of CA program

 Gold Medal Description

 Omesh Kumar

 Rabel

 Ammar Ovais

 Rahul Makhija

 Umer Amir

 Muhammad Fouzan Ali

 Javeria Imran

 Mohammad Anas

 Aliha Tariq

 Name / Father's Name

 S/o Mohan Lal

 D/o Altaf Ahmed Abbasi

 S/o Ovais Amin

 S/o Gangoo Mal

 S/o Amir

 S/o Syed Muhammad Ali Rizvi

 D/o Imran Ali

 S/o Mohammad Aftab

 D/o Muhammad Tariq Mir

130678

123837

140968

141349

130478

134002

124894

130355

121950

CRNS.No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9


