## CFAP AND MSA EXAMINATIONS WINTER 2024

## AWARD OF ICAP GOLD MEDALS

The Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan is pleased to award the following Gold Medals to the examinees showing outstanding performance in the CFAP and MSA Examinations held in December 2024.

S.No.	Gold Medal Description	Name / Father's Name	CRN	
1	Advanced Accounting and Financial Reporting	Omesh Kumar S/o Mohan Lal	130678	
2	Advanced Corporate Laws and Practices	Rabel D/o Altaf Ahmed Abbasi	123837	
3	Strategy and Performance Measurement	Ammar Ovais S/o Ovais Amin	140968	
4	Business Finance Decisions	Rahul Makhija S/o Gangoo Mal	141349	
5	Tax Planning and Practices	Umer Amir S/o Amir	130478	
6	Audit, Assurance and Related Services	Muhammad Fouzan Ali S/o Syed Muhammad Ali Rizvi	134002	
7	Financial Reporting and Assurance Professional Competence	Javeria Imran D/o Imran Ali	124894	
8	Management Professional Competence	Mohammad Anas S/o Mohammad Aftab	130355	
9	All papers of CA program	Aliha Tariq D/o Muhammad Tariq Mir	121950	